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IPC/FIS Technical Delegate RIZZO Giovanna ITA

Referee SIMONI Cristiano ITA

Assistant Referee CASANOVA Mattia ITA

Chief of Race DE MARTIN Luca ITA

Start Referee DI NENNO Remo ITA

Finish Referee BADINI Mariangela ITA

Chief of Timing TRENTINO FICR ITA

Chief of Gate Judges SIMONI Cristiano ITA

Technical Data
Course Name Le Coste

Start Altitude 2365 m

Finish Altitude 1958 m

Vertical Drop  407 m

Homologation Number 11736/09/15

Timing device  

Race Information 
Course Setter GROS Davide ITA

Number of Gates 42

Turning Gates 38

Start Time 09:00

Forerunners A- GROS D ITA

B- GRIOT E ITA

Penalty:   54.57 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex:     2104

Number of Competitors: 13, Number of NPCs: 1

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Super-G Visually Impaired

1 3 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo

Guide: CASAL Fabrizio

B3 ITA 1:28.76 9.64

Men Super-G Standing

1 8 LANTHALER Christian LW2 ITA 1:33.13 62.30

2 7 BENDOTTI Davide LW2 ITA 1:37.54 +4.41 115.45

Men Super-G Sitting

1 12 de SILVESTRO Rene LW12-1 ITA 1:27.96 0.00

2 10 ROSSI Danilo LW12-1 ITA 1:33.04 +5.08 61.22

3 11 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA 1:35.00 +7.04 84.84

4 14 MICHIELETTO Manuel LW11 ITA 1:42.32 +14.36 173.05

5 16 COTARDO Matteo LW12-1 ITA 1:52.61 +24.65 297.06

6 15 SIGNORINI Alessio LW12-1 ITA 2:20.68 +52.72 635.33

1st Run

Did not finish (1)

4 BERNARD Lorenzo B2 ITA

Did not start (3)

5 MARZOLINO Nicolas B1 ITA

9 BREGANT Ugo LW2 ITA

13 RONZANI Matteo LW10-1 ITA

2017 IPCAS NC PASSO SAN PELLEGRINO- ITA

MEN'S SUPER-G 

FINAL

MONTE SAN PELLEGRINO/PASSO ROLLE

FRI 
24 MAR 2017
9:00   

OFFICIAL RESULTS   As of 26 MAR 2017

ASM401101_C73A 1.0 Report Created  SUN 26 MAR 2017 21:30     Page 1/2



Race Statistics

Entered members 13

Did not finish 1 1

Did not start 3 3

Disqualified

In the ranking 9
    Giovanna  Rizzo # ITA.2104.935

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n

NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 12 de SILVESTRO Rene ITA LW12-1 137.86

2 3 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo ITA B3 1.13    1.13 9.64

3 10 ROSSI Danilo ITA LW12-1 85.11   85.11 61.22

4 8 LANTHALER Christian ITA LW2 93.82   93.82 62.30

5 11 VAROTTO Alessandro ITA LW11 117.56  117.56 84.84

6 7 BENDOTTI Davide ITA LW2 91.96   91.96 115.45

7 14 MICHIELETTO Manuel ITA LW11 280.31

8 16 COTARDO Matteo ITA LW12-1

9 15 SIGNORINI Alessio ITA LW12-1 477.17

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

2 3 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo ITA B3    1.13

3 10 ROSSI Danilo ITA LW12-1   85.11

6 7 BENDOTTI Davide ITA LW2   91.96

4 8 LANTHALER Christian ITA LW2   93.82

5 11 VAROTTO Alessandro ITA LW11  117.56

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  389.58

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  389.58

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  333.45

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   44.571

Rounded   44.57

Category Adder   10.00

Calculated Penalty   54.57

Penalty Applied   54.57

    Giovanna  Rizzo # ITA.2104.935

IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:

DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2

DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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